o 0 N B W e

S S T S R N A e = . T — T Y
BN = S O 00 M NN B W N =

W W W W W W N

1
o

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Tohono O0'odham Tribal Employment Rights Office
FY - 2008 TERO/EEOC Budget 13-1070)

RESOLUTION NO. 07-632

WHEREAS, theTohonoO'odhamNation hasoperated the TribalEmployment Rights Office since
1978 and has successfully met the needs of the Tohono O0'odham Nation; and

WHEREAS, the fonding for the Tohono O’odham Nation Tribal Employment Rights Office has
been supplemented by the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission in the
amount of $26,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the continuned operation of the Tribal Employment Rights Office is to increase
employment of Indi&ns onand nearthe Tohono O'odham Nation by enforcing Indian
Preference in employment, training, contracting, subcontracting and eradicate
employment discrimination within the exterior boundaries of the Tohono 0'odham
Nation; and

WHEREAS, the contract between the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission and the
Tohono O’odham Tribal Employment Rights Office has been approved by the Office
of the Chairman and Vice-Chairman in the amount of $26,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O0’odham Legislative Council that it hereby
approves the Tribal Employment Rights Office FY 2008 Equal Employment
Opportunity Commission Budget in the amonnt of $26,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the duration of this grant shall commence on October 1, 2007
through September 30, 2008,

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Nation Legislative Council hereby authorizes
the Chairman and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided thatanyamendments affecting the funds orfunding level shallbe
submitted for farther prior approval by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 21%, Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2007 atameeting at whichaquorumwas present with avote 0£2,443.95 FOR; 90.55
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursunant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d)(2) & (3)&(f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted
bythe Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

- “ ———
7
Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Cha n

Z/_)_f:iayof Det , 2007



http:of526,000.00
http:of526,OOO.00

O AN B W

A oh bbb bW W W e W W W N N [ B b b s ket ek e ek el ek

&
58

RESOLUTION NO. 07-632
(Approving the Tohono 0'ocdham Tribal Employment Rights Office FY - 2008 TERO/EEOC Budget13-1070)
Page20f2

ATTEST:

i, I,

Lucille Lopez, Ac{iné Legislative Secretary

A/ dayof WE{(«/ , 2007,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the /' day of Ot~ , 2007 at_/0 /O o'clock,__a_ M.,
pursuaantto the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
apon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

- - p——

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chai n

Iﬁj APPROVED on the ’ ﬁday of OC'L'L‘/ , 2007

[ ] DISAPPROVED at , H la o'clock, .Z_.M.

S, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Y / day of

ﬂm/ ,2007, at 7-3/ _ o'clock, £ M.

Lucille Lopez, Acting Législative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-632

ACTION: APPROVING THE TOHONO O’ODHAM TRIBAL EMPLOYMENT RIGHTS OFFICE FY - 2008 TERO/EEQC
BUDGET 13-1070
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANUEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN
DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Absent) 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey) (Present)
+? | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X
(Vernon Smith)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 X X
( )
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X
{ )
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60 X X
( )
HICKIWAN | 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 ( )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( ) 90.55 X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ :
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 {Adam P. Andrews)
"~ | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A, Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE (Absent) 77.30 X
154.6 (Fredrick Jose) (Present)
=% | 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin)
SELLS | 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 ( ) 20 X
2. MARY LOPEZ 97.
{ )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,443.95 90.55 Q- [02]

**PASSED VOTES




